502685920 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2732525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7821220
Patent Number:	8482240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503 Phone: 281-970-4545 Email: docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC./FLETCHER YODER

Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET, E-7F19

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05RE221-US (REEL:0084)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK S. YODER
Signature:	/Patrick S. Yoder/
Date:	02/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=05RE221-US-A_Reel008401_Assignment_Reliance_to_Rockwell#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 6040 Ponders Court, Greenville, South Carolina 29615-4601, is the owner of the following patent applications: (i) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/541,303; and (ii) German Patent Application 10 2007 043 875.5.

Whereas, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124, desires to acquire said patent applications and the invention set forth therein.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged **RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, its entire right, title and interest to said applications, in and to any patents to be issued from said applications, the inventions set forth therein, and any and all claims and damages it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringement of said patents.

In Witness Whereof, RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC has caused this assignment to be duly executed and its corporate seal affixed thereto this <u>3.</u> day of <u>markey</u>, 2009.

to to daily officially and to porporting both	WILLIAM GIVEN BILL D. Cary Constitution of the	
	Signed by: Round W. Thurman Executive VICE PRES	
	RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
State of Arkansse County of Sebastian)	
County of Sebastian) ss,)	
and state, this 30 day of March,	lic authorized to take acknowledgements in the above county 2009 , Roughto W. THURMAN, of the above named RELIANCE ELECTRIC	
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, to me known to acknowledged that he, having full authori	be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and ty to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as such officer n and that the seal of said corporation was duly affixed.	
NE F.	Notary Public State of Arkansas	

PATENT REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0485

My Commission Expires: 3/11/2016

RECORDED: 02/19/2014